(1) Special mining duty is an EBITDA royalty tax presented as a current income tax in accordance with IFRS. The

Company incurred $1.6 million expense related to deferred revenues for tax purposes from prior year’s production
which was excluded from 2014 production costs.

All-in sustaining costs per ounce and all-in costs per ounce are measures developed by the World Gold Council (and
used as a standard of the Silver Institute) in an effort to provide a comparable standard within the precious metal
industry; however, there can be no assurance that Endeavour’s reporting of these non-IFRS measures are similar to
those reported by other mining companies. These measures are used by the Company to manage and evaluate
operating performance at each of the Company’s operating mining units and consolidated group, and are widely
reported in the silver mining industry as a benchmark for performance, but do not have a standardized meaning and
are disclosed in addition to IFRS measures. The following tables provide a detailed reconciliation of these measures to
Endeavour’s cost of sales, as reported in the Company’s consolidated financial statements.

Expressed in thousands US dollars

Guanacevi Bolanitos El Cubo Total Guanacevi Bolanitos El Cubo Total

Direct production costs $9,509 $9,361 $12,398 $31,268 $8,474 $11,344 $7,402 $27,220

Royalties 102 79 67 248 146 120 68 334

Specia l  mining duty
(1) 394 515 - 909 344 680 57 1,081

Opening finished goods (4,033) (441) (1,042) (5,516) (650) 0 (60) (710)

NRV cost adjustment - - 0 0 - - 0 0

Clos ing finished goods 3,295 555 720 4,570 2,784 - 1,492 4,276

Direct production costs 9,267 10,069 12,143 31,479 11,098 12,144 8,959 32,201

By-product gold sa les (2,302) (10,105) (6,856) (19,263) (2,380) (13,344) (5,755) (21,479)

Opening gold inventory fair market value 1,262 726 865 2,853 94 - 144 238

Closing gold inventory fair market value (1,273) (606) (501) (2,380) (544) - (1,438) (1,982)

Cash costs  net of by-product 6,954 84 5,651 12,689 8,268 (1,200) 1,910 8,978

Amortization and depletion 2,213 2,718 5,423 10,354 2,340 6,287 5,446 14,073

Stock-based compensation 25 24 25 74 23 23 22 68

Opening finished goods depletion (635) (115) (698) (1,448) (220) 0 (92) (312)

NRV cost adjustment - - - - - - - -

Closing finished goods depletion 868 187 238 1,293 265 - 1,024 1,289

Total  production costs $9,425 $2,898 $10,639 $22,962 $10,676 $5,110 $8,310 $24,096

Throughput tonnes 106,106 136,076 138,610 380,792 106,813 142,412 97,300 346,525

Payable s i lver ounces 844,575 498,393 426,956 1,769,924 995,723 544,029 304,413 1,844,165

Cash costs  per ounce $8.23 $0.17 $13.24 $7.17 $8.30 ($2.21) $6.27 $4.87

Total  production costs  per oz $11.16 $5.81 $24.92 $12.97 $10.72 $9.39 $27.30 $13.07

Direct production costs  per tonne $87.34 $74.00 $87.61 $82.67 $103.90 $85.27 $92.08 $92.93

Three Months Ended March 31, 2014Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

16

Silver co-product cash costs and gold co-product cash costs are measures used by the Company to manage and
evaluate operating performance at each of the Company’s operating mining units and consolidated group, but do not
have a standardized meaning and are disclosed in addition to IFRS measures. The following tables provide a detailed
reconciliation of these measures to Endeavour’s cost of sales, as reported in the Company’s consolidated financial
statements.

(1) Special mining duty is an EBITDA royalty tax presented as a current income tax in accordance with IFRS.

Expressed in thousands US dollars

Guanacevi Bolanitos El Cubo Total Guanacevi Bolanitos El Cubo Total

Cash costs  net of by-product $6,954 $84 $5,651 $12,689 $8,268 ($1,200) $1,910 $8,978

Operations  s tock based compensation 25 24 25 74 23 23 22 68

Corporate general  and adminis trative 678 400 343 1,420 1,119 611 342 2,072

Corporate s tock based compensation 177 104 89 370 198 108 60 366

Reclamation - amortization/accretion 5 3 18 26 4 1 5 10

Mine s i te expensed exploration 170 241 195 606 79 708 948 1,735

Capita l  expenditures  susta ining 1,420 2,007 4,967 8,394 2,199 1,842 5,132 9,173

Al l  In Susta ining Costs $9,428 $2,863 $11,288 $23,579 $11,889 $2,093 $8,419 $22,402

Growth exploration 443 433

Growth capita l  expenditures 192 142

Al l  In Costs $24,214 $22,977

Throughput tonnes 106,106 136,076 138,610 380,792 106,813 142,412 97,300 346,525

Payable s i lver ounces 844,575 498,393 426,956 1,769,924 995,723 544,029 304,413 1,844,165

Sustaining cost per ounce $11.16 $5.74 $26.44 $13.32 $11.94 $3.85 $27.66 $12.15

Al l  In costs  per ounce $13.68 $12.46

Three Months Ended March 31, 2014Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

Expressed in thousands US dollars

Guanacevi Bolanitos El Cubo Total Guanacevi Bolanitos El Cubo Total

Direct production costs $9,509 $9,361 $12,398 $31,268 $8,474 $11,344 $7,402 $27,220

Royalties 102 79 67 248 146 120 68 334

Specia l  mining duty (1) 394 515 - 909 344 680 57 1,081

Opening finished goods (4,033) (441) (1,042) (5,516) (650) - (60) (710)

NRV cost adjustment - - 0 0 - - 0 0

Clos ing finished goods 3,295 555 720 4,570 2,784 - 1,492 4,276

Direct production costs 9,267 10,069 12,143 31,479 11,098 12,144 8,959 32,201

Si lver production 853,106 521,117 445,827 1,820,050 1,005,781 572,851 320,367 1,898,999

Average real ized s i lver price 16.71 16.71 16.71 16.71 20.50 20.50 20.50 20.50

Si lver va lue 14,255,401 8,707,865 7,449,769 30,413,036 20,618,511 11,743,446 6,567,524 38,929,480

Gold production 1,877 8,421 5,510 15,808 2,273 10,640 5,606 18,519

Average real ized gold price 1,218 1,218 1,218 1,218 1,306 1,306 1,306 1,306

Gold va lue   2,286,186   10,256,778   6,711,180   19,254,144   2,968,538   13,895,840   7,321,436   24,185,814

Total  metal  va lue 16,541,587 18,964,643 14,160,949 49,667,180 23,587,049 25,639,286 13,888,960 63,115,294

Pro-rated s i lver costs 86% 46% 53% 61% 87% 46% 47% 62%

Pro-rated gold costs 14% 54% 47% 39% 13% 54% 53% 38%

Si lver co-product cash costs $9.36 $8.87 $14.33 $10.59 $9.65 $9.71 $13.22 $10.46

Gold co-product cash costs $682 $647 $1,044 $772 $614 $619 $842 $666

Three Months Ended March 31, 2015 Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

17

Quarterly Results and Trends

The following table presents selected financial information for each of the most recent eight quarters:

 (tables in thousands of US dollars except per share amounts)

2015

Quarterly Results Q1 Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 Q4 Q3 Q2